
−12

−11

−10

−9

−8

−7

−6

−5

na
no

se
co

nd

58910 58920 58930 58940

MJD

04/20/20 usn6igrt58902_40.ppp_defaut+1d−15

300 s: Mdev= 0.48144E−13 Tdev= 8 ps
600 s: Mdev= 0.26205E−13 Tdev= 9 ps

1200 s: Mdev= 0.12102E−13 Tdev= 8 ps
2400 s: Mdev= 0.87909E−14 Tdev= 12 ps
4800 s: Mdev= 0.59383E−14 Tdev= 16 ps

9600 s: Mdev= 0.39247E−14 Tdev= 22 ps
19200 s: Mdev= 0.24390E−14 Tdev= 27 ps
38400 s: Mdev= 0.19049E−14 Tdev= 42 ps

76800 s: Mdev= 0.17116E−14 Tdev= 76 ps
153600 s: Mdev= 0.23345E−14 Tdev= 207 ps
307200 s: Mdev= 0.35021E−14 Tdev= 621 ps

614400 s: Mdev= 0.30432E−14 Tdev= 1080 ps

1e−15

1e−14

1e−13

M
de

v

100 1000 10000 1000001000000

1e−12

1e−11

1e−10

1e−09

1e−08

T
de

v 
/s

100 1000 10000 1000001000000

Tau /s


